FEE SCHEDULE
CONCEALED WEAPON OR FIREARM: SECTION 790.06, FLORIDA STATUTES

Fees effective 07-01-2017

Fingerprint Initial Renewal Revised/
LICENSE TYPE Processing . Total . Duplicate
License Fee License Fee
Fee Fee
I(:Z:)n%eal;d Y;/eatpon or Firearm $42 $55 597 $45 $15
orida Resiaen *$119 *$57
$87
) (includes $42
Concealed Weapon or Firearm . .
Out of State Resident 42 = 297 fmgerprlr‘mt 215
processing
fee)
*$119 *$99
ZI&-OrT\I/E:A Law Enforcement Officer, NONE $55 $55 $45 $15
*S77 *$57
FLORIDA Law Enforcement Officer,
RETIRED within preceding year NONE NONE NONE »30 °15
*§22 *$42
FLORIDA Law Enforcement Officer,
RETIRED more than one year >42 »30 >72 »30 215
*$94 *$42
Consular Security Official NONE $300 $300 $300 $15
*§322 *$312
Judge, ACTIVE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
*§22 *$12

APPOINTED TAX COLLECTOR CONVENIENCE FEES

APPOINTMENT OF TAX COLLECTOR TO ACCEPT APPLICATIONS FOR CONCEALED WEAPON OR FIREARM
SECTION 790.0625, FLORIDA STATUTES

Tax Collectors may collect the New Applications: + 322

following convenience fees in
addition to the fees noted above

Renewal Applications: + $12

NOTE: You may renew 150 days in advance of the expiration date. A $15 penalty is incurred
up to 180 days from expiration. You must apply for an original license if over 180 days.
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